

## City of Goodyear

Goodyear Municipal Court/ Council Chambers 14455 W. Van Buren St., Ste. B101 (SE Corner of 145th Ave. & Van Buren St.) Goodyear, AZ 85338

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-6098 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2017 In control: City Council Special Meeting

**On agenda:** 6/5/2017 **Final action:** 6/5/2017

Title: INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GOODYEAR AND THE CITY OF

**PHOENIX** 

PROPOSED ACTION:

Approve an IGA between the City of Goodyear and City of Phoenix that will allow Goodyear to obtain access to the Sales Tax System with data supplied by the Arizona Department of Revenue, and authorize the City Manager to sign on behalf of the City. (Doug Sandstrom, Finance Director)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

| Date     | Ver. | Action By                    | Action                         | Result |
|----------|------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| 6/5/2017 | 1    | City Council Special Meeting | APPROVED on the Consent Agenda |        |

## INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GOODYEAR AND THE CITY OF PHOENIX

## **PROPOSED ACTION:**

Approve an IGA between the City of Goodyear and City of Phoenix that will allow Goodyear to obtain access to the Sales Tax System with data supplied by the Arizona Department of Revenue, and authorize the City Manager to sign on behalf of the City. (Doug Sandstrom, Finance Director)